
New Agency Contact Address Project BN/ED Request Trustee

X Art Creates Us, Inc. Jennifer Birnie, Director of Development 483 Humboldt St. Project Art Detroit ED $10,000

dba Project Art jennifer@projectart.org Brooklyn, NY  11222 Beth

212-256-1947

Assistance League Cynthia Cirar, Grant Writing Chairman P.O. Box 81197 Operation School BN $10,000

of Southeastern Michigan jennatc@aol.com Rochester, MI   48308 Bell Cindy

248-656-9370

X Big Brothers Big Sisters Jennifer Spitler, Executive Director 11 W. Michigan Avenue Essential Basic Needs BN $2,500

of Southeastern Michigan jennifers@bbbssoutheastmi.org Ypsilanti, MI  48197  for Wayne County Betsy

734-273-9271 Youth & Families

CNS Healthcare Arlette Kempf, Grants Coordinator 2900 Conner Avenue Winterfest 2024 BN $10,000

Foundation akekmpf@cnshealthcare.org Bldg A Leigh Ann

248-871-1406 Detroit, MI  48215

Covenant House Michigan Christopher Dier-Scalise, Grant Writer 2959 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd Youth Shelter Clean BN $9,587

cdier-scalise@covenanthouse.org Detroit, MI  48208 Linen Program Betsy

313-463-2014

Crossroads Ryn Moravec 2424 W. Grand Blvd Changing Lives of Women BN $10,000

of Michigan jzakens@crossroadsofmichigan.org Detroit, MI  48208 and Children through Barb

313-470-3987 Stabilizing Resources

Detroit Cristo Rey Mackenzie Deck, Development Officer 5679 W. Vernor Hwy Empowereing Young ED $10,000

High School mdeck@detroitcristorey.org Detroit, MI  48209 Women Through Athletics Beth

248-881-0452

Detroit Institute Heather Martinez, CEO 2045 E. West Maple Expanding PAT Program BN $10,000

for Children (dba Boldli heatherm@boldi.org Suite D407 Marlene

Exceptional Youth Services 248-918-4275 Commerce Twn, MI 48390

Detroit Symphony Bethany Simmerlein 3711 Woodward Ave Advancing Sensory ED $10,000

Orchestra Hall, Inc. bsimmerlein@dso.org Detroit, MI  48201 Friendly Experiences Jan

313-576-5465

The Empowerment Plan Lauren Knill, Director Development 7640 Kercheval The EP Fellowship ED $10,000

lauren@empowermentplan.org Detroit, MI  48214 Ginger

313-363-9904

Epiphany Education Roslyn Taylor, Executive Director 5555 Conner Street Literacy Intervention ED $10,000

Center epipedu@att.net Suite 3258 Programs Debbie S.

313-267-1830 Detroit, MI  48213

X Ford Piquette Avenue Jill Woodward, Executive Director 461 Piquette St. STEAM Field Trips ED

Plant Museum jwoodward@fordpiquetteplant.org P.O Box 2127 for Detroit Youth $10,000 Meredith

313-530-8269 Detroit, MI  48202

Furniture Resource Center Tim Waldron, Associate Director 333 North Perry Street Esssential Furniture BN $5,060

tim.waldron@furniture-bank.org Pontiac, MI  48342 For Children Cindy

313-332-1300

Girl Scouts of Lora Cabarios 1333 Brewery Park Blvd Underserved Girls ED $10,000

Southeast Michigan icabarios@gssem.org Suite 500 Debbie S.

313-870-2524 Detroit, MI  48207

HAVEN Christy Moceri, Grants Manager 801 Vanguard Drive, Residential Shelter BN $10,000

cmoceri@haven-oakland.org Pontiac, MI  48341` for Survivors of Intimate Leigh Ann

248-334-1284 Partner Violence

Judson Center Scott Trudell, Chief Development Officer 30301 Northwestern Hwy Families Together BN $10,000

scott_trudell@judsoncenter.org Suite 100 Building Solutions Tish

248-837-2020 Farmington Hills, MI  48334

Lifelab Kids Sherie Renell, Executive Assistant 3178 Hilton Rd. Art Therapy Gallery ED $8,500

sherie.renell@lifelabkids.org Ferndale, MI  48220 for Developmentally Debie P.

248-795-4609 Chalenged Teens

Merrill Palmer Cheryl Deep, Dir. of Communications 71 East Ferry Basic Needs for BN $9,300

Skillman Institute cheryldeep@wayne.edu Detroit, MI  48202 Detoit's Infants & Tish

248-225=9474 Toddlers
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Michigan State University Jaime DeMott, Executive Director 3408 Woodward Ave. Financial Support ED $10,000

Community Music School jdemott@msu.edu Detroit, MI  48201 for Youth Kelly

Detroit 517-884-4827

X Mosaic Youth Theatre Annick Busch, Development Manager 2251 Antietam Mosaic Youth Ensembles ED $10,000

of Detroit grants@mosaicdetroit.org Detroit, MI  48207 Debbie P.

313-550-7513

New Day Foundation Gina Kell Spehn, Executive Director 245 Barclay Circle Single Parent BN $10,000

for Families lisa@newdayff.org Suite 300 Program Liz

586-219-5957 Rochester Hills, MI  48307

X One Voice Barbara Widener, Board President 875 Balfour 2025 One Voice ED $4,050

bwidener@comcast.net Grosse Pointe Park, MI  48230 Guest Artist Ann

313-478-4430

Pewabic Society, Inc. David Moss, Development Director 10125 E. Jefferson Clay Workshop ED $3,000

dmoss@pewabic.org Detroit, MI  48214 Intensives Marianne

313-626-2002

Playworks Tabitha Lyon, Grant Writer Durfee Innovation Society: Supporting Youth ED $10,000

Education Energized tabitha.lyon@playworks.org ATT: Playworks  2470 Collingwood St Leadership Ann

616-638-4200 Detroit, MI  48206

Racquet Up Lindsay Regalado, Development Manager 6530 West Outer Drive Summer Enrichment ED $10,000

Detroit lindsay@racquetup.org Detroit, MI  48235 Program Maureen

248-520-5222

X Regina High School Mary Treder Lang, Executive Director 13900 Masonic Blvd. Reducing the Gender ED $10,000

mtrederlang@reginahs.com Warren, MI  48088 Gap in STEM Jan

586-585-0500  ext. 242

Shades of Pink Foundation Nina Googasian, Executive Administrator P.O. Box 2538 Client Services BN 10,000

executiveadministrator@shadesofpinkfoundation.org Birmingham, MI  48012 Program Liz

248-729-3166

X Siena Literacy Center Mary Francis, Grant Writer 16888 Trinity Center Alternatives for Girls ED $10,000

dashing.wave@comcast.neet Detroit, MI  48219 Partnership Ginger

248-563-8654

X TEA (Teach Empower Achieve) Donovan Neal, Executive Director 1331 Holden, Suite 233 Skills for Success ED $10,000

donovan@teachempowerachieve.org Detroit, MI  48202 Kelly

313-246-4057

Vista Maria Sarah Lesch, Director Fund Development 20651 W. Warren Ave Journey to Success ED $10,000

slesch@vistamaria.org Dearborn Hgts, MI  48127 Afterschool Progrm Emily

734-476-0701

X WAVE Project Tim Joy, Grant Manager 41445 Darnask Dr. Esssentials Van BN $10,000

tim.joy@waveproject.org Clinton Township, MI  48038 Program Marlene

248-672-3412

Wellspring Dan Bandrowski, Executive Director 16742 Lamphere Academic & Youth ED $10,000

mail@wellspringdetroit.org Detroit, MI  48219 Develop. Program Emily

313-255-9085

TOTAL $291,997 $0

BUDGET:  $165,000

ED $99,000

BN $66,000  
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